Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Darice, Inc.		10/03/2008	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lamrite West, Inc.
Street Address:	13000 Darice Parkway
Internal Address:	Park 82
City:	Strongsville
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44136
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2665985	PAT CATAN'S
Registration Number:	2642512	CRAFTS 2000

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216/579-1700

Email: jliptay@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: Michael W. Garvey

Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DARI-35900-35899
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael W. Garvey

TRADEMARK REEL: 003867 FRAME: 0968

900118022

H \$65 Of

Signature:	/michaelwgarvey/
Date:	10/09/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=DARI-35900-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=DARI-35900-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=DARI-35900-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003867 FRAME: 0969

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this __ 3__ day of October, 2008.

Between:

DARICE, INC., a corporation of Ohio, USA and having a place of business at 13000 Darice Parkway, Park 82, Strongsville, Ohio 44136, USA (hereinafter called the Assignor) and

LAMRITE WEST, INC., a corporation of Ohio, USA and having a place of business at 13000 Darice Parkway, Park 82, Strongsville, Ohio 44136, USA (hereinafter called the Assignee)

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of a number of marks (hereinafter referred to as the Trademarks), short particulars of which are set out in Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all the rights in and to the Trademarks.

WHEREAS, good and valuable consideration has been exchanged between the Assignor and the Assignee and the consideration was sufficient.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for the valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby:

- 1- Assign to the Assignee, its successor and assigns, all property, right, title and interest to the Trademarks including the goodwill therein, and including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement which may have occurred prior to the date hereof
- 2 Covenant to execute all documents, forms and authorizations and depose to or swear any declaration or oath as may reasonably be required for absolutely vesting full right, title and interest in the Trademarks in favor of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed by or on behalf of the parties hereto on the date first written above.

Claudo Castolis

Name:
Title: Director of Cleative Operations + Markety

Witness

Signed for and on behalf of DARICE, INC.

Witness

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUE DATE
PAT CATAN'S	2,665,985	December 24, 2002
CRAFTS 2000	2,642,512	October 29, 2002